Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment incorrectly recorded against Serial No. 75565851 instead of 74565851. previously recorded on Reel 001586 Frame 0399. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of United States Intent-To-Use Trademark Applications.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Autoliv ASP, Inc.		05/21/1997	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morton International, Inc.
Street Address:	123 North Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1743
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74565851	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-592-3678

Email: jpearlman@rohmhaas.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Pearlman

Address Line 1: 100 Independence Mall West

Address Line 2: Rohm and Haas Company

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALT-NAR-PT12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Pearlman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0801

900101992

0.00

-CH \$4

Signature:	/Jacqueline L. Pearlman/
Date:	03/19/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page1.tif source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page2.tif source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page3.tif source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page4.tif source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page5.tif source=Morton ITU 21 May 1997#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0802

FORM P'70-1594 (Rev 6-93)	05-29-1997	ER S. JET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OM8 No. 3651-0911 (exp. 4/94)		NLY _ STEP 2 of 2
Tab settings = >> ▼	I SHAN NON HEN CHIN KANSANI ANN ANN HAN BAN AND R	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	100436154	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	MLO = 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AUTOLIV ASP, INC.	(129 91)	Name: MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	51011	Internal Address:
. ,	ociation	Street Address: 100 North Riverside Plaza
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limi ☐ XCorporation-State INDIANA	ted Partnership	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 -
□ Other		1596
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	od? ⊐ Yes ⊐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation-State INDIANA
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
☐ Other	ıs a	ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ttached:
Execution Date: May 1, 1997		signations must be a separate document from assignment) itional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 전 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see Schedule "A" o	of M	
attached assignmer	it 11	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GERALD K. WHITE		1.00
Internal Address: PATENT & TRA	DEMARK DEPT. 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
MORTON INTERNATIO	NAL, INC.	Enclosed (corporate check)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 North Ri	verside Plaza	97 VSS
0.1001.7000		Deposit account number:
CUT CACO TI	60606	
City: CHICAGO State: IL	ZIP: 60606- 1596	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE 415E = =
/09/1997_TT0H1100000225_231867	1	<u> </u>
FC:48\$ tatement and signature. 40.00 pp FC:48\$ o the best of my knowle& (5:60 ne the original document.	l lef, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
GERALD K. WHITE	21	AN WIST May 29,1997
Name of Person Signing	Signa	
• -	Il number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
Meil docum	nents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0803

Monday, May 19, 1997	SCHEDULE A	Page No.: 1 Filing Date	
Trademark	Application Number		
ADVAFLEX	231867	27-Jan-97	
ALKADRIDE	272477	10-Apr-97	
BIO-PRUF TSP	122914	20-Jun-96	
BIO-PRUF TSP TOTAL SYSTEM DESN	636627	21-Feb-95	
DUVET	148013	09-Aug-96	
FLEXCERAM	038218	28-Dec-95	
FLUOROPRINT	682071	30-May-95	
LAMINEER	166984	16-Sep-96	
MAGTECH	229056	21-Jan-97	
MOR-FLOCK	231862	27-Jan-97	
MOR-PREP	226211	16-Jan-97	
MOR-QUIK	617601	03-Jan-95	
MORBRITE	011633	30-Oct-95	
PILPR	617661	03-Jan-95	
STRIA-COAT	704698	24-Jul-95	
UMBRELLA GIRL DESIGN - 1967	565851	15-Aug-94	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0804 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES
INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Autoliv ASP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah

84405-1563 (hereinafter "AUTOLIV") is the owner of the sixteen (16) U.S. intent-to-use

trademark applications identified on the attached Schedule A and appurtenant common law

trademark rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and

the applications therefore; and

WHEREAS, MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 100 North

Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596 (hereinafter "MII") has acquired the assets of the

entire business to which said applications, common law rights, and goodwill pertain;

WHEREAS, the business of MII to which the intent-to use applications identified on

Schedule A pertain, is ongoing and existing; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by AUTOLIV, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AUTOLIV hereby assigns to MII the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark applications and appurtenant common law

rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the

applications therefor.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

This Assignment is executed at Ogden, Utah, as of the 21 at day of May, 1997.

AUTOLIV ASP, INC.

H. Steven Hoisington

Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 03/19/2008